



November 9, 2022

To,  
The Secretary,  
Market Operations Department,  
The BSE Ltd.  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street, Fort,  
MUMBAI – 400 023.

Capital Market Operations  
The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.  
Exchange Plaza, 5<sup>th</sup> Fl., Plot No.C/1,  
G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex,  
Bandra (E),  
MUMBAI – 400 051.

Scrip Code : 500003

Scrip Code : AEGISCHEM

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Sub : Communication to Shareholders - Intimation on Tax Deduction on Dividend**

Further to our letter dated November 9, 2022 on the aforesaid subject, we are enclosing herewith copies of newspaper advertisement published in newspapers viz Financial Express - All India wide circulation in English and Ahmedabad edition circulated in Vapi in Gujarati on “General Communication to Shareholders on Tax Deduction at Source on Dividend”, for the benefit of members and as a good corporate governance practise.

The above communication is also available on the website of the Company at [www.aegisindia.com](http://www.aegisindia.com).

This is for your information.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,  
For AEGIS LOGISTICS LIMITED

MONICA GANDHI  
COMPANY SECRETARY

Encl.: as above

**AEGIS LOGISTICS LTD.**

**Corporate Office:** Unit No. 1202, Tower B, Peninsula Business Park, G.K. Marg, Lower Parel (W), Mumbai - 400 013, India.  
Tel: 022 - 6666 3666; Fax: 022 - 6666 3777; Email: [aegis@aegisindia.com](mailto:aegis@aegisindia.com); Website: [aegisindia.com](http://aegisindia.com)  
**Registered Office:** 502, 5th Floor, Skylon, G.I.D.C. Char Rasta, Vapi - 396 195, Dist. Valsad, Gujarat, India.  
CIN No: L63090GJ1956PLC001032

**Sequent Scientific Limited**  
Proven Ability in Life Sciences  
CIN : L9999MH1985PLC026849

Registered Office : 301, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, 'Dosti Pinnacle', Plot No. E7, Road No. 22, Wagle Industrial Estate, Thane (W) - 400 604, Maharashtra, India  
Tel. +91 22 21114777, Website : www.sequent.in, Email : investors@sequent.in

**EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2022**

Particulars	3 months ended 30-Sep-2022		Preceding 3 months ended 30-Jun-2022		Corresponding 3 months ended in previous period 30-Sep-2021		Year to date for current period ended 30-Sep-2022		Corresponding year to date for previous period 30-Sep-2021		Previous year ended 31-Mar-2022	
	(Rs. in Lakhs)		(Rs. in Lakhs)		(Rs. in Lakhs)		(Rs. in Lakhs)		(Rs. in Lakhs)		(Rs. in Lakhs)	
	Unaudited	Unaudited Restated	Unaudited	Unaudited Restated	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited Restated
Revenue from operations	33,760.70	34,132.10	35,055.10	34,132.10	67,892.80	67,106.00	1,41,281.60	1,41,281.60	1,41,281.60	1,41,281.60	1,41,281.60	1,41,281.60
Net Profit / (Loss) before tax and exceptional items	(1,772.40)	(1,772.40)	(1,773.61)	(1,773.61)	3,94.50	3,94.50	5,293.00	5,293.00	5,293.00	5,293.00	5,293.00	5,293.00
Net Profit / (Loss) before tax and after exceptional items	(1,772.40)	(2,093.40)	394.50	3,865.80	1,177.40	1,177.40	5,293.00	5,293.00	5,293.00	5,293.00	5,293.00	5,293.00
Net Profit / (Loss) after tax	(444.10)	(1,532.00)	1,382.00	(1,976.10)	1,646.80	1,646.80	4,476.40	4,476.40	4,476.40	4,476.40	4,476.40	4,476.40
Total Comprehensive Income / (expense), net of tax	(2,025.00)	(4,477.60)	(295.00)	(6,772.60)	1,804.20	1,804.20	(6,389.60)	(6,389.60)	(6,389.60)	(6,389.60)	(6,389.60)	(6,389.60)
Equity share capital	4,988.70	4,988.70	4,967.40	4,967.40	4,967.40	4,967.40	4,967.40	4,967.40	4,967.40	4,967.40	4,967.40	4,967.40
Other equity							64,242.40	64,242.40	64,242.40	64,242.40	64,242.40	64,242.40
Earnings per equity share: (face value of ₹ 2 each) (net annualised)												
Basic (in ₹)	(0.15)	(0.60)	0.58	(0.75)	0.61	0.61	1.63	1.63	1.63	1.63	1.63	1.63
Diluted (in ₹)	(0.15)	(0.60)	0.57	(0.75)	0.61	0.61	1.65	1.65	1.65	1.65	1.65	1.65

**SUMMARIZED UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2022**

Particulars	3 months ended 30-Sep-2022		Preceding 3 months ended 30-Jun-2022		Corresponding 3 months ended in previous period 30-Sep-2021		Year to date for current period ended 30-Sep-2022		Corresponding year to date for previous period 30-Sep-2021		Previous year ended 31-Mar-2022	
	(Rs. in Lakhs)		(Rs. in Lakhs)		(Rs. in Lakhs)		(Rs. in Lakhs)		(Rs. in Lakhs)		(Rs. in Lakhs)	
	Unaudited	Unaudited Restated	Unaudited	Unaudited Restated	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited Restated
Revenue from operations	5,423.10	6,486.00	5,010.50	11,909.10	9,676.20	21,962.50	21,962.50	21,962.50	21,962.50	21,962.50	21,962.50	21,962.50
Net Profit / (Loss) before tax and after exceptional items	(567.70)	115.50	301.00	(452.20)	213.70	1,568.00	1,568.00	1,568.00	1,568.00	1,568.00	1,568.00	1,568.00
Net Profit / (Loss) after tax	(405.00)	84.00	428.72	(321.00)	367.80	1,479.90	1,479.90	1,479.90	1,479.90	1,479.90	1,479.90	1,479.90
Total Comprehensive Income / (expense), net of tax	(94.58)	(1,436.18)	14.96	(1,530.74)	1,377.74	(2,051.80)	(2,051.80)	(2,051.80)	(2,051.80)	(2,051.80)	(2,051.80)	(2,051.80)

Notes:  
1. The above information has been extracted from the detailed financial results for the quarter and six months ended 30 September 2022 which have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors and filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.  
2. The full form of the financial results for the quarter and six months ended 30 September 2022 are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com) and Company's website (www.sequent.in).

For Sequent Scientific Limited  
Sd/-  
Rajaram Narayan  
Managing Director

Place: Thane,  
Date: 07 November 2022

**VITP Private Limited**

Corporate Identity Number (CIN): U72907TG1997TC026801  
Registered Office: Capella Block, 5th Floor, Plot No. 17, Software Units Layout, Madhapur, Hyderabad, Rangareddy, Telangana, India-500081

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2022**

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended September 30, 2022		Preceding Quarter ended June 30, 2022		Corresponding Quarter ended September 30, 2021		Year to date for the current period ended September 30, 2022		Year to date for the corresponding period ended March 31, 2022		Previous year ended March 31, 2022	
	(Rs. in Lakhs)		(Rs. in Lakhs)		(Rs. in Lakhs)		(Rs. in Lakhs)		(Rs. in Lakhs)		(Rs. in Lakhs)	
	Un-Audited	Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
1. Total Income from Operation	8,176.80	8,413.37	8,608.31	16,590.17	16,252.07	33,099.12	33,099.12	33,099.12	33,099.12	33,099.12	33,099.12	33,099.12
2. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,743.49	1,910.10	2,210.43	3,653.59	3,517.68	7,026.80	7,026.80	7,026.80	7,026.80	7,026.80	7,026.80	7,026.80
3. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,743.49	1,910.10	2,210.43	3,653.59	3,517.68	7,026.80	7,026.80	7,026.80	7,026.80	7,026.80	7,026.80	7,026.80
4. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,204.15	1,288.54	1,509.93	2,492.69	2,346.65	4,686.18	4,686.18	4,686.18	4,686.18	4,686.18	4,686.18	4,686.18
5. Total Comprehensive Income / (Expense) for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income / (Expense) (after tax))	1,204.15	1,288.54	1,509.93	2,492.69	2,346.65	4,686.18	4,686.18	4,686.18	4,686.18	4,686.18	4,686.18	4,686.18
6. Paid up Equity Share Capital	10,589.82	10,589.82	10,589.82	10,589.82	10,589.82	10,589.82	10,589.82	10,589.82	10,589.82	10,589.82	10,589.82	10,589.82
7. Other equity (including Debenture Redemption Reserve)												
8. Net Worth	44,575.80	43,371.64	39,733.57	44,575.80	42,083.10	42,083.10	42,083.10	42,083.10	42,083.10	42,083.10	42,083.10	42,083.10
9. Paid up Debt Capital	1,20,210.00	1,20,210.00	1,17,710.00	1,20,210.00	1,17,710.00	1,17,710.00	1,17,710.00	1,17,710.00	1,17,710.00	1,17,710.00	1,17,710.00	1,17,710.00
10. Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares												
11. Debt Equity Ratio	3.52	3.70	3.77	3.32	3.77	3.69	3.69	3.69	3.69	3.69	3.69	3.69
12. Earnings per equity share (not annualised except for March 31, 2022, nominal value of shares Rs. 10)												
13. Basic (Rs.)	10.08	10.82	12.20	20.88	18.97	38.78	38.78	38.78	38.78	38.78	38.78	38.78
14. Diluted (Rs.)	10.08	10.82	12.20	20.88	18.97	38.78	38.78	38.78	38.78	38.78	38.78	38.78
15. Capital Redemption Reserve	1,789.39	1,789.39	1,789.39	1,789.39	1,789.39	1,789.39	1,789.39	1,789.39	1,789.39	1,789.39	1,789.39	
16. Debenture Redemption Reserve	2,609.32	2,447.41	1,973.84	2,509.92	1,573.84	2,286.30	2,286.30	2,286.30	2,286.30	2,286.30	2,286.30	2,286.30
17. Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.43	1.46	1.53	1.45	1.43	1.42	1.42	1.42	1.42	1.42	1.42	1.42
18. Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.43	1.46	1.53	1.45	1.43	1.42	1.42	1.42	1.42	1.42	1.42	1.42

Notes:-  
(a) The above unaudited financial results of VITP Private Limited (the Company) for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022 have been reviewed and taken on record at the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company held on November 07, 2022. The statutory auditors of the Company have carried out limited review of the above unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022 and have issued unmodified review conclusion on the financial results. The full form of the quarterly and half year ended unaudited financial results are available on the websites of the company at https://tr.a-trust.com/vitp.html and on the Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com  
(b) For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE and can be accessed on the Stock Exchange website at www.bseindia.com  
(c) The financial results of the Company for the year ended March 31, 2022 and for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2021 were audited/reviewed by S. R. Baliboi & Associates LLP, the predecessor auditor, who have issued an unmodified opinion/conclusion vide their report dated May 19, 2022 and November 11, 2021 respectively.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of VITP Private Limited  
Sd/-  
Sanjiv Dasgupta  
Director  
DIN: 00909701

Place: Singapore  
Date: 07 November 2022

**Dr Lal PathLabs**

CIN: L74890DL1995PLC063858  
Regd. Office: Block E, Sector-18, Rohini, New Delhi-110085.  
Corporate Office: 12<sup>th</sup> Floor, Tower B, SAS Tower, Medcity, Sector-38, Gurgaon - 122 001, Haryana  
Phone: +91 124 3016500 | Fax: +91 124 4234448 | Website: www.lalpathlabs.com | Email: cs@lalpathlabs.com

**Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter & half year ended 30 September, 2022**

S. No.	Particulars	3 months ended 30 September, 2022		Half year ended 30 September, 2022		Corresponding 3 months ended 30 September, 2021	
		(Rs. in million except as stated)		(Rs. in million except as stated)		(Rs. in million except as stated)	
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	5,425	10,535	5,127	10,535	5,127	10,535
2	Net Profit for the period before Tax and Exceptional Items*	1,028	1,842	1,306	1,842	1,306	1,842
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax and after Exceptional Items*	1,028	1,842	1,306	1,842	1,306	1,842
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax and after Exceptional Items*	724	1,306	963	1,306	963	1,306
5	Total Comprehensive Income / (Expense) for the period after tax*	753	1,330	943	1,330	943	1,330
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs. 10/- per share)	834	834	833	834	833	834
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)						
(a)	Basic (in Rs.)	8.64	15.61	11.49	15.61	11.49	15.61
(b)	Diluted (in Rs.)	8.60	15.55	11.45	15.55	11.45	15.55

\* Before non-controlling interest  
Notes:  
i. Key numbers of the Standalone Results are as under:  
(Rs. in million except as stated)

Particulars	3 months ended 30 September, 2022		Half year ended 30 September, 2022		Corresponding 3 months ended 30 September, 2021	
	(Rs. in million except as stated)		(Rs. in million except as stated)		(Rs. in million except as stated)	
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from Operations	4,745	9,326	4,857	9,326	4,857	9,326
Profit for the period before Tax	1,064	2,061	1,259	2,061	1,259	2,061
Profit for the period after Tax	786	1,582	939	1,582	939	1,582
Total Comprehensive Income	812	1,605	919	1,605	919	1,605

ii. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on 28 November 2022.  
iii. The Board of Directors, which has been identified as being the chief operating decision maker (CODM), evaluates the Group's performance, allocates resources based on the analysis of the various operating indicators of the Group as a single unit. Therefore there is no reportable segment for the Group, in accordance with the requirements of Indian Accounting Standard 108 - 'Operating Segments', notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015.  
iv. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and six months financial results as per Ind AS filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full Financial Results of the Quarter and half year ended is available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.lalpathlabs.com).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Dr. Lal PathLabs Limited  
Sd/-  
(Hony) Brig. Dr. Arvind Lal  
Executive Chairman

Place: Gurgaon  
Date: 8 November, 2022

**SHARAT INDUSTRIES LIMITED**

CIN: L00056AP1990PLC011276  
Regd Office: Venkannapalem Village, T.P.Gudur Mandal, Nellore District, AP Pin 524002  
Phone : 0861-2331727, Email : cs@sharatindustries.com, Website : www.sharatindustries.com

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th September 2022**

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half year ended		Year Ended
		30-Sep-22		30-Sep-21		
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	
1	Total income from Operations	9,838.79	8,780.98	6,754.17	18,615.77	24,310.02
2	Total Expenses	9,801.85	8,406.85	6,560.36	18,008.70	24,359.51
3	Net Profit before tax for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	236.94	374.13	115.11	617.07	450.51
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	171.02	270.05	83.09	441.07	345.90
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	171.02	270.05	83.09	441.07	345.90
6	Equity share capital	2,391.25	2,391.25	2,201.25	2,391.25	2,391.25
7	Other equity excluding Revaluation Reserve					
8	Earnings per share Face value of Rs. 10 each					
	Basic and Diluted EPS in Rs	0.72	1.13	0.38	1.84	1.05
						1.53

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full form of the Quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and also on the website of the company at www.sharatindustries.com.  
b) Previous periods' figures have been regrouped wherever appropriate to conform to current periods' presentation.

For SHARAT INDUSTRIES LIMITED  
S. Prasad Reddy  
Managing Director  
(DIN : 00069054)

Place : Nellore  
Date: 8th Nov 2022

**"IMPORTANT"**

This notice is issued prior to acceptance or dissemination of copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

**AEGIS LOGISTICS LIMITED**

દેશની આર્થિક સ્થિતિ સ્થિર, વૃદ્ધિની ગતિ ખૂબ જ સારી રહી છે: સીધએ

પીટીઆઈ કોલકાતા, તા. ૮ સરકારના ચીફ ઈકોનોમિક એવાઈડર (સીઈએ) વી અનંત નાચેથરને જણાવ્યું હતું કે, ભારત સ્થિર સ્થિતિ ધરાવે છે અને એક કરતાં વધુ કટોકટીઓ ઈન્ડિયા સી યોવા છતાં વૃદ્ધિની ગતિ સારી રહે છે. ઈન્ડિયન એમ્પર ઓફ કોમર્સ (આઈસીએમ)ના વાર્ષિક સત્રમાં વર્ચ્યુઅલી સંબંધન કરતાં સીઈએએ જણાવ્યું હતું કે, સમગ્ર વિશ્વ પોલિકાઈસ્ટિસમાંથી પસાર થઈ રહ્યું છે, જે ઊંચા કુલાવા, ચુસ્ત

નાણાકીય નીતિ, ઊંચા વ્યાજદરો તથા ચીનમાં આવેલી મંદીની એક કરતાં વધુ સંખ્યામાં સારી રહેલી કટોકટી છે. આ સ્થિતિ વૈશ્વિક સપ્લાય ચેઇનને પ્રભાવિત કરી રહી છે. દેશ બીજા વિશ્વ યુદ્ધ પછી પ્રથમ વખત આવા અસાધારણ પડકારોનો સામનો કરી રહ્યો છે, પણ ભારત આપણમાં સ્થિર સ્થિતિ ધરાવે છે અને વૃદ્ધિની ગતિ ખૂબ જ સારી રહે છે. ભારત નાણાકીય વર્ષ ૨૦૨૨-૨૩માં ૬.૭ ટકાથી સાત ટકાનો વૃદ્ધિ દર ધરાવશે, જે ૭.૪ ટકાના

ACCCEL LIMITED CIN: L30007TN1986PLC100219 Regd. & Corp Office: Mill Floor, SF Complex, 17B, Velankulam High Road, Nungambakkam, Chennai - 600 034. Phone: 044-28222922. Email: companysecretary@accsel-india.com Website: www.accsel-india.com

DELHI / GURGAON FOR INDUSTRY ONLY SALE / RENT UDYOG VIHAR PACE CITY INFOCITY IMT MANESAR BAWAL PLOT & BUILDING FOR SALE 1000, 4000 sq. mtr, 2 Acre, 5 Acre, 10 Acre BUILDING FOR RENT 25 000 to 50 000 Sq.ft. 100 000 to 200 000 Sq.ft. LEASE FOR WAREHOUSE & LAND New Sheds - 200 000 to 500 000 Sq. ft. SAYA ESTATE Naresh Kumar 9810235126

LAXMI INDIA FINLEASECAP PRIVATE LIMITED Statement of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended on Sep 30, 2022

BINNY MILLS LIMITED CIN: L17120TN2007PLC058570 Regd. Office: TCP Saphthagiri Bhavan No.4, (Old No.10) Karpagamambal Nagar, Mylapore, Chennai-600 004. NOTICE: Notice is hereby given that the Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled on Monday, the 14th November, 2022 at 4:00 P.M. at the Registered Office of the company at "TCP Saphthagiri Bhavan" No. 4, (Old No.10) Karpagamambal Nagar, Mylapore, Chennai 600004, inter alia, to consider and approve the unaudited financial results for the quarter & half year ended 30th September, 2022.

એગિસ લોન્જિટુડિનલ ડીમીટેડ ચીફ ઈકોનોમિક એવાઈડર (સીઈએ) નાચેથરને જણાવ્યું હતું કે, ભારત સ્થિર સ્થિતિ ધરાવે છે અને વૃદ્ધિની ગતિ ખૂબ જ સારી રહે છે. ભારત નાણાકીય વર્ષ ૨૦૨૨-૨૩માં ૬.૭ ટકાથી સાત ટકાનો વૃદ્ધિ દર ધરાવશે, જે ૭.૪ ટકાના

WINDLAS BIOTECH LIMITED (formerly known as Windlas Biotech Private Limited) Registered Office: 40/1, Mohabwala Industrial Area, SBI Road, Dehradun-248110 (Uttarakhand), India Telephone No: 0135-6608000 | Email ID: cs@windlasbiotech.com | Website: www.windlasbiotech.com CIN: L74899UR2001PLC033407

Sleepwell UN-AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

Sleepwell UN-AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

Sleepwell EK KOSHISH, MAA JUSA AARAM DENE KI... A Sheela Foam Product www.sleepwellproducts.com • Toll Free: 1800 103 6664

BAJAJ Electricals EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2022